## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: (414) 869-2214



Dneidas bringing several rundred bags of corn to Nashington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. Oneida, Wi 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.



WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has determined the health, education and well-being of Oneida children and their families to be a top priority, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe continues to support the holistic concept of the Oneida Headstart Program as it strives to meet the needs of our children and families through health services, social services, and the education of both children and families.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin make application to the Wisconsin Department of Health and Human Services, Administration for Children and Families for the on-going efforts of the Oneida Headstart Program.

## CERTIFICATION

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee